



PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCT NAME R Js Flapjacks White Chocolate

PRODUCT CODE F/RJWHI

WEIGHT 120g

PACK SIZE / DIMENSIONS IN MMS **LENGTH** **WIDTH** **DEPTH**

UNIT = 1 Flapjack

OUTER = 24 Flapjacks

235mm

180mm

105mm

LAYER = 25 OUTERS = 600 Flapjacks

PALLET = 6 LAYERS = 150 OUTERS = 3600 Flapjacks

DESCRIPTION Golden Oaty Flapjack with White Chocolate flavour topping with Plain Chocolate Flakes

INGREDIENTS OATS (47%), INVERTED SUGAR SYRUP, MARGARINE (PALM OIL, RAPESEED OIL, WATER, SALT), WHITE CHOCOLATE FLAVOURED TOPPING (9%) (SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL, PALM OIL, PALM KERNEL WHEY POWDER (MILK), WHEAT FLOUR, EMULSIFIER: SOYA LECITHIN; NATURAL FLAVOURING), SULTANAS (SULTANAS, PALM OIL), CHOCOLATE FLAVOURED FLAKES (1%)(VEGETABLE OIL: PALM, FAT REDUCED COCOA POWDER, WATER, GLUCOSE SYRUP, EMULSIFIER: SOYA LECITHIN).

SHELF LIFE 24 Weeks from production

STORAGE Store in a cool dry place

QUALITY CONTROL Metal detection on line set to reject at 2mms ferrous, 2.5m non ferrous, 2.5mm stainless steel strips checked on an hourly basis

Laboratory - Fill weights checked every 30 mins

ALLERGENS Oats, Wheat, Milk, Soya.

ALLERGY ADVICE For Allergens, including those containin gluten see ingredients in **Bold**

PACKAGING AND CODING Polypropylene printed film. Best before date printed on side

BARCODE 5 027831 000134

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Pittas Foods Ltd. warrant that the product as described, complies with the Food Act 1984, Food Safety Act 1990 and other current statutes

NUTRITION per 100g

Energy (kJ) 1797	Carbohydrate (g) 54
(kcal) 429	of which: Sugars (g) 24
Fat (g) 19	Fibre (g) 8
of which: Saturates (g) 9.5	Protein (g) 6.8
	Salt (g) 0.61

SIGNED ON BEHALF OF PITTAS FOODS LTD: 

DATE : 10th December 2019

SIGNED ON BEHALF OF CUSTOMER:

REF: 47 RJs Flapiack Wht Choc 002.001